
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001264-2022 

Contract

Provision of Logistics Movement Support Services for
British Forces Cyprus & SBA

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-001264
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030b89  
Published 14 January 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Commercial Branch, C Block, HQ BFC

Episkopi

Email

UKStratCom-ComrclC2-16@mod.gov.uk

Country

Cyprus

NUTS code

CY - Cyprus

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001264-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001264-2022
mailto:UKStratCom-ComrclC2-16@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Logistics Movement Support Services for British Forces Cyprus & SBA

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63110000 - Cargo handling services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide logistics movement support services to British Forces Cyprus and Sovereign
Base Areas and wider defence and security operations. This includes but is not limited to
freight, freight transport and haulage, shipping agency, postal requirements for Customs
purposes, cargo clearance and provide heavy lift and air craft handling equipment in order
to move freight to various locations within the Republic of Cyprus.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £22,192,868

II.2) Description

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html


Page 3 to 5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42410000 - Lifting and handling equipment

45500000 - Hire of construction and civil engineering machinery and equipment with operator

45510000 - Hire of cranes with operator

50118400 - Breakdown and recovery services for motor vehicles

63110000 - Cargo handling services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

CY - Cyprus

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide logistics movement support services to British Forces Cyprus and Sovereign
Base Areas and wider defence and security operations. This includes but is not limited to
freight, freight transport and haulage, shipping agency, postal requirements for Customs
purposes, cargo clearance and provide heavy lift and air craft handling equipment in order
to move freight to various locations within the Republic of Cyprus.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option period 1: 3 years (01 April 2027 - 31 March 2030)

Option period 2: 2 years (01 April 2030 - 31 March 2022)

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 033-082623

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

700512375

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CPPC Logistics Group of Companies Ltd

7 Khalim Bay Street, 2nd Floor, PO Box 55658 PC

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:082623-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Limassol

3781

Country

Cyprus

NUTS code

CY - Cyprus

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £22,192,868

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Commercial Branch

C Block, HQ BFC

BF1 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T20:16:51+0100
	TCPDF




